No, F4492
Ma 俨， 10, 2014
二于·::J：.，株式会社
NICHICO阳 CORPORA�ION
二千 3 二／大町，n、式会？｜
J主体I七二／夕 一
NICHICON (OHNO) CORPORATION
ENGINEERING Div.
⑧ 织；
1、斗二P
｝
’
t ' l,:ji)
仕楝菁、 因［§］仙入申盲吾
SPECIFICATION · PRINT APPLICATION
下司O)ctil'.l倒受简垂直主先〈、 申蒂l \ t二L主寸。
1，品 名
DESCRIPTION
2，仕幡害·国面：
SPECIFICATION
PRINT
3，添付黄料
ATTACHMENT
4，申晴ω理由
REASON FOR
SUBMISSION
言己
基板端于形7 JI.,主 .. 解 :::J ：，，于Y吵
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
弊社品番： LG×2W471MELANH
NICHICON TYPE No,
定 格： 450V 470µF
RATE
弊桂圆番 : N140310G1
DRAWING No,
使用上ω注意事填
APPLICATION GUIDELINES
新规制λ申睛Q) �/J)
APPLICATION FOR NEW PART
5，御曼镇年月日扣止v：御受锢番号
ACCEPTANCE DATE
ACCEPTANCE No,
厅川川HA样萨 受 门尸f「←但
ACKN O矶T LEDGE h在E NT
nichicon
1. 边用fr{(i固
Scope
本仕原害时 、 基十反端子形7 Ji,,三言解3二／T
、
二／+J-1二适用寸毛主。
This specification covers snap-in terminal type electrolytic aluminum capacitors.
2. 阔违规格
Applicable specification
J IS C5101 I • C5101-4 · C60068-2-21 • C60068 2 6 • C60068 2 20
3. 力尹二J" ') Yfm.度钮困
Category temperature range
::i /T
－
二／吵告定格雷庄飞7 、 速简Lτ使用可能t,J..温度能因： 25～十105 ℃
Operating temperature range is the range of ambient temperatures at which the capacitor can be
operated continuously at rated voltage.
4性 能
Performance
特l二指定对tJ..�iilJUJ. iF'1度15～ 35
°
C， 湿度45～85克 ， 氮压86江～l 06kPa（：：：τ行步。
但L、 制定（：：：疑差别生巳1二丘吉陆、 温度20士2℃ ， iffi\度60～70克 ， 氮l王86k～I 06kPa（二τ行号。
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for marking measurements
and tests is as follows : Ambient temperature . 15 to 35°
C
: Relative humidity : 45 to 85%
: Air pressure : 86k to 106kPa
If there may be any doubt on the results.measurements shall be made within the following limits,
: Ambient temperature : 20 ± 2℃
: Relative humidity : 60 to 70克
· Air pressure : 86k to 106kPa
No. 理 目 条 件 规 格
Items Conditions Performance
4. I 定格雷庄 D. C. 450V
Rated voltage
4. 2 静重容量 ·泯lj定周波数 : 120± J 2Hz 4 70 11 F
Capacitance ·识lj定需压 : 0. 5Vrms以下 ( 20～十20克）
·泯lj定回路 ：芭列等俩回路
• Measuring frequency : 120±12Hz
· Measnr i ng vo It age : 0. 5Vrms or less
· Meas u r i ng c i r cu i l · Series ecuivalent
c i rcu i t
提失角(IJ ;f.？卖 静琶容量己二i可巳条件--rifj定寸石。 0.20;;1-r、
(tan 6 ) or less
Tangent of 川＼easur嘈emcn t sha 11 be mace ur.de r the
loss angle same conditions as those given for
the measurement of capacitance.
4.4 i届机电流 ::l／长；／+J-1::: I 000 ± 100 Q O)j'b\;抗£吉号a::irn l,τ 1. 3 7 mA以下
Leakage 定格琶压去印加l,5分後ω霞流�i!llJ定寸石。 or less
current
The rated voltage shal I he applied
across the capacitor and its
protective resistor which shall be
1000土IOOQ. ’Jhe leakage current shall
then be measured after an
electrification period of 5min.
s 'lee! _;
罔违规格
JlS Spec.
J IS C5101 4
4. 3
J JS C5101 4
4. 3
J IS C5101 4
4. 3
制入申首喜
SPECIFICATION SPEC No. : F4492
品番
Type No. LGX2W471MELANH